

Port & Marine Services

Post Office Box 6434 Key West, FL 33041-6434 (305) 809-3791

Cruise Ship Rate Sheet

All Piers: Tonnage:

0-30K charge by length @ \$3.00 a foot

over 30K to 40K .0475 per ton over 40K to 50K .0425 per ton over 50K to 60K .0375 per ton over 60K to 70K .0325 per ton 70K or greater .0300 per ton

Mallory/Outer Mole/Pier B

Disembarkment Fee: \$10.50 per passenger, no crew charge

Security Fee: \$.63 per passenger, no crew charge

Passenger Count is based on CBP Form 1300 Vessel Clearance Statement

Ferry Terminal Fee: \$4.00 per passenger, no crew charge. Security Fee: \$.63 per passenger, no crew charge

Addition security fees may apply if passenger counts are too low to cover security costs of port call. Additional fees are charged as follows:

Marine Unit Officers and Security Guards #of Police Officers x (Hours of port call + 1.5 sweep & setup pier) x hr rate

#of Security Guards x Hours of port call + 1hr setup x hr rate

*Mallory- 2 officers @ \$50.00 / 2 guards @ \$21.00

*Outer Mole- 2 or 3 officers @ \$50.00 / 5 guards @ \$21.00

*Ferry Terminal Tendering- 1 Police Officer @ \$50.00 / 2 guards @ \$21.00

Ships docking at Outer Mole will incur a \$1.34 surcharge on 80% passengers & 50% crew based on CBP Form 1300 Vessel Clearance Statement

Outer Mole Transportation After Hours 8 p.m.- 11 p.m. \$150.00; 11 p.m. - 6:30 a.m. \$200 per vehicle.

Water rate is based on Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority rate of .015 per gallon.

Not provided by City: Bar Pilot/dockmaster/lineman

Doug Bradshaw	Date	
Port and Marine Services Director		
City of Key West		